

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8570/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2008 in MCRA No.6389/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

SHAKUNTALA SHARMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With application for anticipatory bail)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Dahiya,Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta,Adv.
Mr. M.S. Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Baid,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Parihar,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The appellants, in the event of arrest, are
directed to be released on bail and the appeal is
disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2092 OF 2010
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No.8570/2008)

SHAKUNTALA SHARMA AND ORS. Appellant(s)
:VERSUS:
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

This Court on 12.12.2008 while issuing notice, had granted interim order of anticipatory bail to the appellants.

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

On a consideration of the totality of the facts and circumstances of this case, we direct that the appellants, in the event of arrest, shall be released on bail on furnishing personal bonds for Rs.10,000/- with one surety for the like amount, to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

This appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J  
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi;  
October 29, 2010.